Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of Nova Scotla	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ET Whitehall Seascape LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other CANACION Martered Bank	Street Address: 9950 Scutta Moni ca Blud. City Bevally HillS State CA Zip: 90217 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Selection Of Security Typetes Execution Date: Tune 8, 2006	Corporation-State Other Collection Ted Cability If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No Not Not Not Not Not Not Not Not N
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.240.0
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2379918
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Washire.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11500 W. Olympic Blvd. City: L. A. State: CA 21p:	8. Deposit account number: 50 - 0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. William E. Magnire W.E. Wague 06/15/06 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Takin number of pages including cover sheet, effectivents, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0970

JUN.15.2006 2:34PM

MAGUIRE LAW CORP

The Bank of Nova Scotia

San Francisco Agency 580 California Street, Suite 2100 San Francisco, CA, U.S.A. 94104

NO.936

P.2/2

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3716 San Francisco, CA, U.S.A. 94119

Tel: (415) 986-1100 Fax: (415) 397-0791 Telex: 00340602



NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 1998 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel1802 and Frame 0309 on October 13, 1998, by and between ET WHITEHALL SEASCAPE, LLC ("Grantor") and THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA ("BANK") (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to BANK a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademark and trademark registration, namely,

CASA DEL MAR; Reg. No. 2,379,918; Reg. Date: August 22, 2000 (the "Trademark").

BANK (the "Releasor") hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantor and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Trademark and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademark; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such trademark.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Lender and Releasor

Bγ:

Name:

Title:

Dated: June 8, 2006

The Scotia Capital tradomark represents the corporate and investment banking business of The Bank of Nova Scotia, Scotia Capital Inc. and Scotia Capital TURADEMARK Scotiabank Group. **RECORDED: 06/15/2006**

REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0971